Major fire accident took place at one of the raw material warehouses along with the Factory of the company on Saturday, 

February 03, 2024 at around 09:00 P.M. On September 04, 2024 the Insurance Company i.e. SBI General Insurance 

Company Limited granted partial payment of Rs.3,59,70,788 (Three Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Eight Rupees only) and Company is further following the procedure for the remaining claim amount. 

For, SCS and Co. LLP 

Company Secretaries 

Firm Registration Number: - L2020GJ008700 

Peer Review Number: - 5333/2023 

Sd/- 

Anjali Sangtani 

Partner